IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS SHERMAN DIVISION

§	
§	
§	
§	
§	
§	
§	
§	
§	CAUSE NO. 4:11-CV-23
§	
§	
§	
§	
§	
§	
§	
§	
	თ cor

DEFENDANTS PAMELA F. JENKINS AND THE CUPCAKERY, LLC, A NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY'S CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PERSONS

Pursuant to the Court's Order to Meet, Report and Appear at Scheduling Conference (Dkt. No. 28), Defendants Pamela F. Jenkins ("Jenkins") and The Cupcakery, LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company ("Nevada Cupcakery") (collectively, the "Defendants") hereby submit to the Court a list of person and entities who are financially interested in the outcome of the above-captioned action:

- 1. Pamela F. Jenkins;
- 2. The Cupcakery, LLC, at Nevada Limited Liability Company;
- 3. Ricky B. Perritt;
- 4. The Cupcakery, LLC, a Texas Limited Liability Company;
- 5. Buster Baking, LLC, a Texas Limited Liability Company;

- 6. Woodlands Baking, LLC, a Texas Limited Liability Company;
- 7. Custom Version Corporation, a Texas corporation.

These are the only parties known to Defendants at this time to be financially interested in the outcome of this litigation. The Nevada Cupcakery further states that it does not have a parent corporation and that no publicly held corporation owns 10% or more of its stock.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Jodie A. Slater Jodie A. Slater

Texas State Bar No. 24046862

STRONG & NOLAN, LLP 1701 N. Market St., Suite 200 Dallas, Texas 75202 (214) 635-5643 (telephone) (214) 752-6929 (telecopy) jodie@strongnolan.com

ATTORNEY FOR DEFEDANTS

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on the 16th day of March 2011, I electronically filed the foregoing with the Clerk of Court using the CM/ECF system which will send notification of such filing to the following:

Michael J. Whitten Michael J. Whitten & Associates, P.C. 218 N. Elm Street Denton, Texas 76201

Clyde M. Siebman Bryan H. Burg Stephanie Barnes Siebman, Burg, Phillips & Smith, LLP Federal Courthouse Square 300 North Travis Street Sherman, TX 75090

/s/ Jodie A. Slater

Jodie A. Slater